
 

PAKISTAN NAVY DOCKYARD 
 

INVITATION TENDER NOTICE FOR REPAIR/ REFURBISHMENT OF  
SELF-PROPELLED ARTICULATING BOOM (GENIE) 

Scope of Work a. Defect Rectification of Platform Control Circuit. 

b. Defect Rectification of Ground Control Computer ALC-1000 

c. Defect Rectification of Engine ECU Faults and Satisfactory trials 

d. Rectification of Genie Platform Faults 

e. Calibration of Platform and repair/ refurbishment deteriorated wiring/ sensors 

f. Calibration of All Sensors installed in Genie for satisfactory operation 

g. Calibration of Primary and Secondary Boom alongwith Load Capacity trials with full 

boom extension (i.e 138 feet height) 

h. Repair/ refurbishment of all hydraulic hoses where applicable and satisfactory test 

trials after repair of hydraulic system.  

j. Rectification of all Faults and Full Functional Test/ trials from Engine side and 

Operator Cabin side 

k. Repair/ Refurbishment of Operator Cabin Joystick Panel Plat. 

l. Technical & Operational Functional checks and trials 
 

m. 25% Overload trials after completion of repair/ refurbishment.  
 

Submission of technical & 
Commercial offers 

GST Registered Firms are required to submit technical and commercial offers separately 
in sealed envelope to GM (SS) PN Dockyard by 1130 hours on 24 July 2024.  

Tender can be purchased Tender document and technical details may be obtained against tender fee (Rs.5000/-) 
from GM (SS) office at PN Dockyard Karachi during 0900 to 1400 hrs. (021-48508153) 

Date of Opening Tenders 25 July 2024 at 1200 Hrs. 

Qualification of firms/ 
Terms and conditions 

 Offer will be accepted subject to length of experience (detail of general and 
 specified), competitive cost and minimum completion time of job. 

 Submission of copy of NTN and GST certificates. 

 ISO 9001-2015 certification (if any). 

 The validity of offer must not be less than 06 month. 

 One year warranty/ guarantee after completion of satisfactory job. 

 Payment will be done after final acceptance trials. 

 The statement is added as “the procuring agency has the right to accept or reject 
 all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposals” 

 
Note: 
Any wrong or misleading information by the firm or company shall lead disqualification of firm for competing in the above 
projects. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason. 

 
 
 
 
GENERAL MANAGER 
Shore Services 
PN Dockyard 

          Karachi 



 

 
Pakistan Navy 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

(Technical & Commercial) 
 
1. Two Sealed Quotations are invited from firms registered with MODP/ Pakistan Navy & 
reputed GST registered firms for following: 
 
2. Repair/ Refurbishment of Self-Propelled Articulating Boom (Genie) and full load trials 
would be required to be carried out. 
 
3. Quotations shall be sent to Manager Yard Services by 24 July 2024 at 1130 Hrs and will 
be opened on 25 July 2024 at 1200 Hrs in the presence of bidders who may wish to attend. 
 
Terms and Condition: 
 
i. The validity of offer must not be less than 06 months. 
 
ii. One year warranty/ guarantee after completion of satisfactory job. 
 
iii. Payment will be done after final acceptance trials. 
 
iv. Tender fee Rs 5000/- (non-refundable) and earnest money 2% percent of bid value or 
50,000/- whichever is less (refundable) in shape of pay order in favor MD Dockyard. 
 
v. Performance bond 5 percent of contract value from successful bidder at award of 
contract.  
 
vi. Offer will be accepted subject to quality of work, competitive cost and minimum time 
requirement. 
 
4. Manager Yard Services shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor 
who submitted a bid or proposal; the grounds for its rejection of bid or proposal, but is not 
required to justify those grounds. 
 
5. Further information/details may be obtained tender fee manager Yard Services during 
working hours. 
 
 
 
         General Manager 
         Shore Services 
         PN Dockyard  
         Karachi 
 
         Ph No.021-48508153 

 


